operations and cash flows of Ningdong Power, Xuzhou Power and Zhoushan Power on a combined basis.
The consideration paid and payable by the Company for Ningdong Power, Xuzhou Power and Zhoushan
Power has been accounted for as an equity transaction in the consolidated statement of changes in equity.
Respective notes to the consolidated financial statements have also been restated. All significant intra-
group transactions, balances, income and expenses are eliminated on combination.

2015 Annual Report 171

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

5. RESTATEMENTS ARISING FROM ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES UNDER COMMON
CONTROL (CONTINUED)

As a result of 2015 Acquisitions, the relevant line items in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2014 and the consolidated statements of
financial position at 31 December 2014 and 1 January 2014 have been restated as follows:

Effect of 2015
The Group Acquisitions The Group

RMB million RMB million RMB million
(as previously

reported)
(Note) (Restated)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss
and other comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December 2014

Revenue 248,360 4,721 253,081
Cost of sales (174,843) (3,266) (178,109)

Gross profit 73,517 1,455 74,972
Selling expenses (794) – (794)
General and administrative expenses (8,665) (170) (8,835)
Other gains and losses (749) (21) (770)
Other income 933 6 939
Other expenses (417) (2) (419)
Interest income 804 (1) 803
Finance costs (4,094) (365) (4,459)
Share of results of associates 410 – 410

Profit before income tax 60,945 902 61,847
Income tax expense (12,562) (222) (12,784)

Profit for the year 48,383 680 49,063

Other comprehensive loss for the year
Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:
 Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations – (18) (18)
Items that may be reclassified subsequently

to profit or loss:
 Exchange differences (301) – (301)

Other comprehensive income (loss) for the year (301) (18) (319)

Total comprehensive income for the year 48,082 662 48,744

China Shenhua Energy Company Limited172

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

5. RESTATEMENTS ARISING FROM ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES UNDER COMMON
CONTROL (CONTINUED)

Effect of 2015
The Group Acquisitions The Group

RMB million RMB million RMB million
(as previously

reported)
(Note) (Restated)

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2014

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 281,514 10,748 292,262
Construction in progress 78,924 64 78,988
Exploration and evaluation assets 2,212 – 2,212
Intangible assets 1,509 31 1,540
Interest in associates 5,016 – 5,016
Available-for-sale investments 1,795 – 1,795
Other non-current assets 32,423 (57) 32,366
Lease prepayments 14,825 138 14,963
Deferred tax assets 2,042 42 2,084

Total non-current assets 420,260 10,966 431,226

Current assets
Inventories 15,790 190 15,980
Accounts and bills receivable 29,914 936 30,850
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 29,431 (123) 29,308
Restricted bank deposits 6,271 – 6,271
Time deposits with original maturity

over three months 1,275 – 1,275
Cash and cash equivalents 35,956 6 35,962

Total current assets 118,637 1,009 119,646

Current liabilities
Borrowings 17,330 1,111 18,441
Short-term debenture 9,994 – 9,994
Accounts and bills payable 38,286 725 39,011
Accrued expenses and other payables 40,354 12 40,366
Current portion of long-term liabilities 280 – 280
Income tax payable 2,617 69 2,686

Total current liabilities 108,861 1,917 110,778

2015 Annual Report 173

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

5. RESTATEMENTS ARISING FROM ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES UNDER COMMON
CONTROL (CONTINUED)

Effect of 2015
The Group Acquisitions The Group

RMB million RMB million RMB million
(as previously

reported)
(Note) (Restated)

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2014

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 38,726 5,893 44,619
Medium-term notes 24,933 – 24,933
Long-term liabilities 1,546 159 1,705
Accrued reclamation obligations 2,102 – 2,102
Deferred tax liabilities 1,130 35 1,165

Total non-current liabilities 68,437 6,087 74,524

Net assets 361,599 3,971 365,570

Equity attributable to equity holders
of the Company 297,244 3,454 300,698

Non-controlling interests 64,355 517 64,872

Total equity 361,599 3,971 365,570

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 1 January 2014

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 262,116 10,160 272,276
Construction in progress 76,065 642 76,707
Exploration and evaluation assets 2,251 – 2,251
Intangible assets 1,446 31 1,477
Interest in associates 4,866 – 4,866
Available-for-sale investments 1,032 – 1,032
Other non-current assets 28,148 (139) 28,009
Lease prepayments 14,243 132 14,375
Deferred tax assets 1,723 43 1,766

Total non-current assets 391,890 10,869 402,759

China Shenhua Energy Company Limited174

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

Effect of 2015
The Group Acquisitions The Group

RMB million RMB million RMB million
(as previously

reported)
(Note) (Restated)

Consolidated statement of financial position
as at 1 January 2014 (Continued)

Current assets
Inventories 17,641 296 17,937
Accounts and bills receivable 27,221 795 28,016
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 30,274 62 30,336
Restricted bank deposits 6,648 – 6,648
Time deposits with original maturity

over three months 1,292 – 1,292
Cash and cash equivalents 38,332 6 38,338

Total current assets 121,408 1,159 122,567

Current liabilities
Borrowings 38,503 1,602 40,105
Short-term debenture 9,982 – 9,982
Accounts and bills payable 37,800 864 38,664
Accrued expenses and other payables 42,692 (27) 42,665
Current portion of long-term liabilities due

within one year 311 – 311
Income tax payable 2,221 53 2,274

Total current liabilities 131,509 2,492 134,001

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 37,084 5,770 42,854
Medium-term notes 4,958 – 4,958
Long-term liabilities 1,867 161 2,028
Accrued reclamation obligations 1,973 – 1,973
Deferred tax liabilities 1,265 37 1,302

Total non-current liabilities 47,147 5,968 53,115

Net assets 334,642 3,568 338,210
 Equity attributable to equity holders

 of the Company 276,903 3,210 280,113
 Non-controlling interests 57,739 358 58,097

Total equity 334,642 3,568 338,210

Note: Effect of 2015 Acquisitions also included the effect of elimination of intra-group transactions, balances, income and expenses

arising from the 2015 Acquisitions.

5. RESTATEMENTS ARISING FROM ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES UNDER COMMON
CONTROL (CONTINUED)

2015 Annual Report 175

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

5. RESTATEMENTS ARISING FROM ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES UNDER COMMON
CONTROL (CONTINUED)

Effect of 2015
The Group Acquisitions The Group

RMB million RMB million RMB million
(as previously

reported)
(Note) (Restated)

Consolidated statement of cash flows
for the year ended 31 December 2014

Net cash generated from operating activities 67,511 1,558 69,069
Net cash used in investing activities (43,163) (573) (43,736)
Net cash used in financing activities (26,722) (985) (27,707)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (2,374) – (2,374)

Earnings per share (RMB)
 – Basic 1.945 0.031 1.976

6. REVENUE

Year ended 31 December
2015 2014

RMB million RMB million
(Restated)

Coal revenue 82,726 130,546
Power revenue 71,347 78,288
Transportation revenue 3,827 4,323
Coal chemical revenue 5,005 5,368

162,905 218,525
Other revenue 14,164 34,556

177,069 253,081

China Shenhua Energy Company Limited176

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

7. COST OF SALES

Year ended 31 December
2015 2014

RMB million RMB million
(Restated)

Coal purchased 17,264 43,545
Materials, fuel and power 15,816 24,109
Personnel expenses 11,874 11,417

[…]

are denominated. However, certain of the Group‘s borrowings, receivables, bank balances
and payables are denominated in foreign currencies. The Group entered into cross currency
interest rate swaps with bank with good reputation in respect of its certain interest payments
of borrowings denominated in JPY in order to mitigate the risk from the fluctuation of JPY
against RMB, and the carrying amounts are set out in Note 29.

The carrying amounts of the Group‘s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and
monetary liabilities at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Liabilities Assets
31 December 31 December
2015 2014 2015 2014

RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

USD 897 1,314 435 336
JPY 2,448 2,561 – –
Other currencies 267 199 150 33

Sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in exchange
rate of each foreign currency against RMB, while all other variables are held constant. The
sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items at
the end of the reporting period.

USD JPY Other currencies
Year ended 31 December Year ended 31 December Year ended 31 December

2015 2014 2015 2014 2015 2014
RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

(Decrease) increase in profit for the year:
 – if RMB weakens against foreign currencies (35) (73) (184) (192) (9) (12)
 – if RMB strengthens against foreign currencies 35 73 184 192 9 12

2015 Annual Report 203

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

37. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

37.2 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to fair value interest rate risk in relation to fixed-rate loan and
receivables, borrowings, short-term debenture, medium-term notes and bonds (Notes 25, 29
and 30). The Group has entered into cross currency interest rate swaps to hedge against its
exposures to changes in fair values of its certain interest payments of borrowings (see Note